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CLASS XII.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.

WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.
19

2,12:
10-1.
Miles.

21
VOTE Nc. 61—continued.
Westland Section—continued.
Gbeymottth-Hokitika Link —
Maintenance—
Wages—Structures„ Buildings„ Miscellaneous
Stores—Rails,, Sleepers„ Structures„ Buildings

£

955
156
94
10

206
580

60

Locomotive—
Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive„ „ „ Carriage and Wagon
Stores, „ „ Locomotive„ „ „ Carriage and Wagon
Fuel and Water-supply
Oil, Tallow, and Stores
Contingencies

2,061
130
306

70
140
130
20
24

Traffic—Casual Labour and Overtime
Stores and Stationery-
Miscellaneous

820

106
120
130

356

Midland Line (8 months 8 days)—
Maintenance—
Wages—Structures„ Miscellaneous
Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance
Stores—Rails„ Sleepers„ Structures„ Buildings„ Miscellaneous

3,237

815
1,324

50
145
750
545
100
50

Locomotive—Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive„ „ Car and Wagon
Stores, „ „ Locomotive

H „ „ Car and Wagon
Fuel and Water-supply
Oil, Tallow, and Stores
Contingencies

3,779
620
730
150
270
425

50
30

Traffic—
Casual Labour and Overtime
Stores and Stationery
Miscellaneous
W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance

2,275
60

110
210
75

455

6,509
15,972
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