Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.

WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.	_						1900 $2,122$	
### RESTIAND SECTION—continued. GREYMOUTH—HORITIKA LINE— Maintenance— Wages—Structures 955 Buildings 156 Miscellaneous 94 Stores—Rails 10 Sleepers 206 Stores—Rails 10 Stores, " Buildings 130 Stores, " Carriage and Wagon 140 Fuel and Water-supply 130 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 24 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 120 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 1,824 Miscellaneous 1,824 Miscellaneous 1,824 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 N. Sleepers 750 Stores—Rails 100 Miscellaneous 50 Miscellaneous 50 Stores—Rails 145 N. Sleepers 750 Structures 545 Miscellaneous 50 Miscellaneous 50 Trefic— Casual Labour and Repairs, Locomotive 50 Stores—Rails 145 N. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 N. Sleepers 750 Structures 545 N. Stores, " Locomotive 620 Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 627 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 60 Car and Wagon 270		` W	VORKING RA	.ILW E	AYS—continued.		•	
### SECTION—continued.		VOTE No	61 continued			-	1	
GREYMOUTH-HORITIKA LINE— Maintenance— Wages—Structures 955 Buildings 156 Miscellaneous 94 Stores—Rails 10 Sleepers 206 Structures 580 Buildings 2,061 Locomotive— 2,061 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 130 Stores, " " Locomotive 70 Tell and Water-supply 130 Carriage and Wagon 140 Fuel and Water-supply 130 Cil, Tallow, and Stores 22 Contingencies 24 S20 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 1,824 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 Stores—Rails 145 Stores—Rails 145 Stores—Rails 145 Miscellaneous 50 Stores—Rails 145 Stores—Rails 145 Sleepers 545 Buildings 100 Miscellaneous 50 Stores—Rails 100 Miscellaneous 50 Stores—Rails 100 Miscellaneous 50 Stores—Rails 100 Miscellaneous 50 Stores, " Structures 545 Buildings 100 Miscellaneous 50 Treffic— Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 110 Treffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 2,275 Treffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 75 Miscellaneous 75 Treffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 75 Car and Wagon 270 Treffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 75 Car and Wagon 75 Car and Wagon 75 Car and Wagon 270 Treffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 75 Car and Wagon 75 Car and Wagon 270	. 7			nued		.	£.	£
Wages—Structures 955 " Buildings 156 " Miscellaneous 94 Stores—Rails 10 " Sleepers 206 " Structures 580 " Buildings 60 Locomotive— 2,061 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 130 " Carriage and Wagon 306 Stores, " " Locomotive " 70 " Carriage and Wagon 140 Fuel and Water-supply 130 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 20 Contingencies 24 Traffic— 820 Traffic— 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 130 "Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 1,324 Mr. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 "Structures 545 "Structures 545 "Structures 545 "Buildings 100 "Miscellaneous 50	ı					. 1	~	~
Wages—Structures 965 156				TM IV-		1		
Buildings						1	055	
Miscellaneous 94		wages-			•••			
Stores		. ,,			•••			
Sleepers 206 580 60		,,,			•••	••		
"Structures" 580 "Buildings 60 Locomotive— 2,061 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 130 """ Locomotive 70 """ Locomotive 70 """ Locomotive 70 """ Adver-supply 130 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 20 Contingencies 24 Traffic— 106 Casual Labour and Overtime 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 130 Miscellaneous 3,237 Mintenance— 815 Wages—Structures 815 " Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 " " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Locomotive 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 " " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Car and Wagon 730 Sto		Stores-			••	•••		
## Buildings ## Bu		,,			•••	•••		
Locomotive		,,			•••	***		
Locomotive		,,	Buildings		•••		60	
Locomotive			_					
Locomotive						- 1	2,061	
Stores		Locomotic	ve—			-		
Stores				? Repairs	, Locomotive		130	
Stores,				_	Carriage and Wagon		306	
Tuel and Water-supply 130							. 1	
Fuel and Water-supply							-	
Oil, Tallow, and Stores 24 Contingencies 24 Traffic—		Final an	d Water-sunnly	77				
Contingencies 24 Traffic—		Oil Tral	low and Stores		***			
Second Stationery					•••		I	
Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 356 MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— 356 Maintenance— 815 Wages—Structures 815 " Miscellaneous 1,324 Mr. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Sleepers 750 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Locomotive 150 " " Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		Contains	епстер		***			
Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 356 MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— 356 Maintenance— 815 Wages—Structures 815 " Miscellaneous 1,324 Mr. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Sleepers 750 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Locomotive 150 " " Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75							990	
Casual Labour and Overtime 106 Stores and Stationery 120 Miscellaneous 356 MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— 356 Maintenance— Wages—Structures 815 Wages—Structures 50 Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 Sleepers 750 Structures 545 Buildings 100 Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 Trest, """ Car and Wagon 730 Stores, """ Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		m				-	620	
Stores and Stationery 120 130 130 130 356 3,237			T. 1 1 O				100	
Miscellaneous 130 356 3,237 Midland Line (8 months 8 days)— 3,237 Maintenance— 815 Wages—Structures 815 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 , Sleepers 750 , Structures 545 , Buildings 100 , Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 3,779 3,779 Locomotive— 150 , Car and Wagon 730 Stores, , Locomotive 150 , Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75				rume	•••			
Midland Line (8 months 8 days)— Maintenance— Wages—Structures					•••			
MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— Maintenance— Wages—Structures 815 "Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 "Sleepers 750 "Structures 545 "Buildings 100 "Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 """" Car and Wagon 730 Stores, """ Locomotive 150 """ Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		Miscella Miscella	ineous			•••	130	
MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— Maintenance— Wages—Structures 815 "Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 "Sleepers 750 "Structures 545 "Buildings 100 "Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 """" Car and Wagon 730 Stores, """ Locomotive 150 """ Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75						-		
MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— Maintenance— Wages—Structures						1	356	
MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)— Maintenance— Wages—Structures 815 " Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Sleepers 750 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 " Miscellaneous 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 50 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 455 6,509						-		. •
Maintenance— Wages—Structures 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Sleepers 750 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 ", " " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Locomotive 150 " " Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75					•	ľ	3,237	
Maintenance— Wages—Structures 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 " Sleepers 750 " Structures 545 " Buildings 100 " Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 " " " Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " " Locomotive 150 " " Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75	ı	MIDLAND LINE (8 months 8 days)—						
Wages—Structures 815 , Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 , Sleepers 750 , Structures 545 , Buildings 100 , Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 yages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 150 , Locomotive— 150 , Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		Maintena	nce—	•		. 1		
Miscellaneous 1,324 Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 , , Sleepers 750 , , Structures 545 , , Buildings 100 , , Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive—		Wages-	-Structures		•••		815	•
Mrs. M. Martin, compassionate allowance 50 Stores—Rails 145 "Sleepers 750 "Structures 545 "Buildings 100 "Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 730 Stores, "Car and Wagon 730 Stores, "Locomotive 150 "Tuel and Water-supply 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		1			•••		1,324	
Stores—Rails		Mrs. M	Martin, compa	ssiona	te allowance			
"Sleepers" 750 "Structures" 545 "Buildings" 100 "Miscellaneous" 50 Locomotive— Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 """" Car and Wagon 730 Stores, """ Locomotive 150 """ Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 270 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 50 Contingencies 30 2,275 Traffic— 60 50 Stores and Stationery 110 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		Stores-	-Rails		•••		145	
"Structures" 545 "Buildings" 100 "Miscellaneous" 3,779 Locomotive— 620 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 """ Car and Wagon 730 Stores, """ Locomotive 150 """ Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 270 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 50 Contingencies 30 2,275 Traffic— 60 5tores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 75 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		1					750	
Buildings 100 50		l .			•		1	
"" Miscellaneous 50 Locomotive— 3,779 Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 "" Car and Wagon 730 Stores, " Locomotive 150 "" Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75					•••	ļ.	I	
Locomotive		"	Buildings					
Locomotive— Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620		1			•••			
Locomotive		,,,			•••			
Wages, Renewals and Repairs, Locomotive 620 """ """ " Locomotive 150 """ "" " Locomotive 150 """ "" " Car and Wagon 270 Fuel and Water-supply 270 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75		,,,			••• •••• •••• ••••		50	
Stores,		" "	Miscellaneous		••• •••		50	
Stores, " " Locomotive " 270 " " " Car and Wagon " 270 Fuel and Water-supply Oil, Tallow, and Stores " 50 Contingencies " 30 Traffic— Casual Labour and Overtime Stores and Stationery " 110 Miscellaneous W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance " 75 455 6,509		" " " " " " " " " " "	Miscellaneous) •			3,779	
## Car and Wagon		" " " " " " " " " " "	Miscellaneous	lepairs	, Locomotive	. 3"	3,779 620	•
Traffic		Locomoti Wages,	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F		Car and Wagon		3,779 620 730	
Fuel and Water-supply 425 Oil, Tallow, and Stores 30 Contingencies 2,275 Traffic— 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509		Locomoti Wages,	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F	,,	Car and Wagon Locomotive		3,779 620 730 150	
Oil, Tallow, and Stores 50 Contingencies 30 Traffic— 2,275 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509		Locomoti Wages, Stores,	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " "))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		3,779 620 730 150 270	
Contingencies		Locomoti Wages, Stores, Fuel an	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " ad Water-supply))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425	
Traffic—		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " ad Water-supply llow, and Stores))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive	•••	50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50	
Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509	,	Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " ad Water-supply llow, and Stores))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50	
Traffic— 60 Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " ad Water-supply llow, and Stores))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30	
Casual Labour and Overtime 60 Stores and Stationery 110 Miscellaneous 210 W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " ad Water-supply llow, and Stores))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30	
Stores and Stationery 110 210		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " d Water-supply llow, and Stores gencies))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30	
Miscellaneous		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " dd Water-supply llow, and Stores gencies))))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275	
W. Herdman, Temporary Assistance 75 455 6,509		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " ad Water-supply llow, and Stores gencies Labour and Ove))))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275	
455 6,509		Locomotive Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "))))))	Car and Wagon Locomotive		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110	
6,509		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210	
6,509		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210	
		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210 75	
		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210 75	
15,972		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210 75 455	
15,972		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210 75 455	
		Locomotive Wages, Wages, Stores, Fuel an Oil, Tal Conting Traffic— Casual Stores a Miscella	Miscellaneous ve— Renewals and F " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	" " "	Car and Wagon Locomotive Car and Wagon		50 3,779 620 730 150 270 425 50 30 2,275 60 110 210 75 455 6,509	